

Phone: Off. 23353245, 23316656, 23315677 Resi. 25706166. Fax: 011-23351877 General Secretary Mob.:9431000525, 9868256622

E-mail: csingh465@gmail.com Website: www.nftechq.co.in

## NATIONAL FEDERATION OF TELECOM EMPLOYEES

## **BSNL**

**Central Headquarters** Regn. No. 4906, Dated 17/09/2001 MS-II, Q.No. 21 & 17, Atul Grove Road, New Delhi-110001

Dated:-05-03-2024

TF -21/6(d)

To

Shri P.K. Purwar C.M.D. BSNL New Delhi.

Subject:- Staff grievances - redressal regarding.

Respected Sir,

Sequel to our notice to organise "Protest Week" for redressal of the grievance of staff a scheduled meeting took place on 9th Feb. 2024 under the Chairmanship of Director (HR), BSNL. The issues discussed were as below -

Wage Revision meeting:-

The union was told clearly that the meeting will be convened soon.

New Promotion Policy:-2.

The PGM (Est.), BSNL told that it is receiving consideration.

Review of sanctioned strength of staff of ATTs, TTs, JEs, Sr. TOAs and JTOs -3.

A detailed "Note" in above respect has already been submitted. The employees are not getting promotion to cadres of TTs, JEs and JTOs due to surplus situation criteria be reviewed to end surplus condition.

PGM (SR) and (Restg.) assured to consider the points submitted by the union.

The union responded to the appeal of Chairman and deferred the "Day Long Dharna" scheduled for 16th Feb. 2024.

We, therefore, urge upon you, Sir, to very kindly intervene into the matter so that the assurances are honoured and grievances are redressed.

With esteemed regards,

Yours sincerely,

(Chandeshwar Singh) **General Secretary** 

Copy to :-

1. Director (HR), BSNL, New Delhi,

2. PGM (Estt), BSNL/New Delhi,

3. PGM (SR) & (Restg.), BSNL, New Delhi.

for information and redressal of grievances.

> (Chandeshwar Singh) **General Secretary**